Application
Examples
5 Hz
10 Hz
15 Hz
1000
mm/s
Maximum piston speed

With auto switch magnet
With auto switch
How to Order
CM2-X3423
ø20, ø25, ø32
High Speed / High Frequency Cylinder
q Mounting
B Basic (Double-side bossed)
L Axial foot bracket
F Rod flange
G Head flange
t Number of auto switches
Nil 2
S 1
n n
w Bore size
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
e Cylinder stroke
Bore size Standard stroke [mm]
20, 25, 32 25, 50, 75, 100
r Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
∗  �For applicable auto switches,
refer to the table below.
∗  �The rail can only be mounted on
the right side when viewed from
the piston rod side. (Refer to
page 16 for details.)
q w e
CDM2 B 20 50
CM2 B 20 50
r t
Z1 M9BW X3423
Z1 X3423
Applicable Auto Switches / Refer to the Web Catalog for further information on auto switches.
∗  Lead wire length symbols: 	0.5 m…………Nil	(Example) M9N
	    1 m…………	M	 (Example) M9NM
	    3 m…………	L	 (Example) M9NL
	    5 m…………	Z	 (Example) M9NZ
∗  �Solid state auto switches marked with a “v” are produced upon receipt of
order.
∗  Auto switch mounting method is rail mounting.
∗  Screws and nuts for 2 auto switches come with the rail.
∗  The auto switches and auto switch mounting brackets are packed together (not assembled).
∗  Use D-F7NJ heat-resistant auto switches when continuously operating at high speed/high frequency for long periods of time.
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable load
DC AC Perpendicular In-line 0.5
(Nil)
1

With auto switch magnet
With auto switch
How to Order
CQ2-X3423
ø20, ø25, ø32
High Speed / High Frequency Cylinder
q Mounting
B Through-hole/Both ends
tapped common (Standard)
L Foot bracket
LC Compact foot bracket
F Rod flange
G Head flange
r Action
D Double acting
t Cushion
C Rubber bumper
i Number of auto switches
Nil 2
S 1
n n
w Bore size
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
e Cylinder stroke
Bore size Standard stroke [mm]
20, 25, 32 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30,
35, 40, 45, 50
u Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
∗  �For applicable auto switches,
refer to the table below.
q w e r t y u i
CDQ2 B 20 30 Z M9BW X3423
CQ2 B 20 30 ZD
D
C
C
X3423
y Body option
Nil Standard
(Rod end female thread)
M Rod end male thread
Applicable Auto Switches / Refer to the Web Catalog for further information on auto switches.
∗  Lead wire length symbols:	0.5 m…………Nil	(Example) M9NW
	    1 m…………	M	 (Example) M9NWM
	    3 m…………	L	 (Example) M9NWL
	    5 m…………	Z	 (Example) M9NWZ
∗  �Solid state auto switches marked with a “v” are produced upon receipt of
order.
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]∗2
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable load
DC AC Perpendicular In-line 0.5
(Nil)
1

Bore size [mm] 20 25 32
Action Double acting, Single rod
Fluid Air
Proof pressure 1.0 MPa
Max. operating pressure 0.7 MPa
Min. operating pressure 0.05 MPa
Ambient and fluid temperatures −10 to 40°C (No freezing)
Lubrication Not required (Non-lube)
Piston speed 500 to 2500 mm/s
Cushion Rubber bumper
Allowable kinetic energy [J] 0.16 0.27 0.43
Stroke length tolerance 0 to +1.0 mm∗1
∗1  Stroke length tolerance does not include the amount of bumper change.
Mounting Brackets/Part Nos.
Bore size [mm] Foot bracket∗1 Compact foot bracket∗1 Flange
20 CQ-L020-X3423 CQ-LC020-X3423 CQS-F020
25 CQ-L025-X3423 CQ-LC025-X3423 CQS-F025
32 CQ-L032-X3423 CQ-LC032-X3423 CQS-F032-X3423
∗1  �When ordering foot and compact foot brackets, order 2 pieces per cylinder.
∗  �Parts included with each type of bracket are as follows.
Foot, Compact foot, Flange: Body mounting bolts
Double acting, Single rod

A1
L1
LA1
Hexagon socket head cap screw (Accessory)
Hexagon socket head cap screw
(Accessory)
LA
CQ2-X3423
Dimensions: Mounting, Compact Foot Bracket
ø20, ø25
ø20, ø25
ø32
ø32
[mm]
Bore size Part no. A A1 L L1 LA LA1 LD LH LJ LS LT LX LY LZ X Y
20 CQ-LC020-X3423 BS + 38 BS + 47.5 14.5 28.5 1.3 15.3 6.6 24 — BS + 26.4 3.2 25.5 42 36 13.2 5.8
25 CQ-LC025-X3423 BS + 38 BS + 51.5 15 32.5 1.8 19.3 6.6 26 — BS + 26.4 3.2 28 46 40 13.2 5.8
32 CQ-LC032-X3423 BS + 39 BS + 52 17 32.5 3.3 18.8 6.6 30 18.5 BS + 27.4 3.2 34 57 45 13.7 5.8
Rod end male thread
∗  BS indicates the overall length of the cylinder tube to be used.
[mm]
Bore size A1 L1 LA1

Dimensions: Mounting, Rod Flange
ø20, ø25
ø20, ø25
ø32
ø32
Rod end male thread
[mm]
Bore size A1 L1
20 BS + 28.5 28.5
25 BS + 32.5 32.5
32 BS + 32.5 32.5
[mm]
Bore size Part no. A A1 A2 A3 FD FT FV FX FZ L L1 L2 L3 M
20 CQS-F020 BS + 14.5 BS + 28.5 BS + 12.5 BS + 26.5 6.6 8 39 48 60 14.5 28.5 4.5 18.5 —
25 CQS-F025 BS + 15 BS + 32.5 BS + 13 BS + 30.5 6.6 8 42 52 64 15 32.5 5 22.5 —
32 CQ-F032-X3423 BS + 17 BS + 32.5 BS + 15 BS + 30.5 5.5 8 48 56 65 17 32.5 7 22.5 34
∗  BS indicates the overall length of the cylinder tube to be used.
14
C
M